
FORUM DETAILS 

Forum 

Registry 

Case number 

TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS 

Suman Mishra - volume 2 

Independent Commission Against Corruption 

Level 7, 255 Elizabeth Street 

SYDNEY NSW 2000 

E/14/2586/02/083 

Public inquiry into corruption allegations concerning former City of Botany Bay Council Chief 
Financial Officer, Gary Goodman (Operation Ricco). 
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Operation RICCO - ICAC Public Inquiry 

Witness: Suman Mishra 

Tab Document 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Email correspondence between Greg Perfrement and Suman 

Mishra regarding purchase of Queensland property 

Settlement Statement 

Urban Utilities water meter reading 

Body corporate form 13 

Contracts register 

Asset register 

Land tax clearance certificate 

Email between Greg Perfrement and Suman Mishra regarding 

offset account 

Email between Greg Perfrement and Suman Mishra regarding 

profit 

Email from Suman Mishra to Talal at Hunter French attaching 

contract 

Email to Hayden Thorpe attaching Simjord Custodians document 

Email to Souki Lawyers attaching consent to release deposit on 

5/38 Hampton Pde, West Footscray Victoria 

Date 

Various 

9 September 2014 

28 August 2014 

18 August 2014 

18 August 2014 

18 August 2014 

13 August 2014 

26 August 2014 

23 May 2014 

11June2015 

29 June 2015 

20 July 2015 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Tuesday, 4 August 2015 4:51 PM 
Mishra, Suman 
RE: re NAB 

Just left you a message I think. 
It was a bit unclear. 

This is the situation. 
Repayments - Fixed rates 
If its interest only loan - payment taken out on the last business day of the month 
Principal and interest- can be weekly, fortnightly or monthly 

When you have chance could you call and we can discuss 

In any case any extra payments/ acceleration of payments should be made on to your owner occupied home loan 
because it is NOT tax deductible. 

But we can discuss. 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

--·~ gperfrement 
[e} gperf@cpahome!oans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciate.d. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the cOnditions contained in this license and 

attached schedules. 

To: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re NAB 

Hey Greg, 

Any news as at ? 

sum an 

Effective 16 November 201 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.gov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Tuesday, 
August 
04, 2015 
15:27 
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From: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, 31 July 2015 11:20 AM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Subject: RE: re NAB 

Hi Suman, 
It may be - generally they are 1 per month. 
I will ring them and check though and come back to you 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 
cpahome!oans.com.au Customer Referrals 
[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 

~"".~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions-which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this Hcehse and 

attached schedules. 

To: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re NAB 

Hey Greg, 

Just a question ... 

Effective 16 November 2010 

My fixed part of loan for Brisbane the interest repayment is on monthly basis. 

Is it possible to do weekly replyments? 

Thanks 

Suman 

From: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 28 August 2014 10:19 AM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Cc: 'Hayden Taylor' 
Subject: re NAB 

Hoi Suman, 
Homeside should have deposited approx. $402000 into your NAB account. 
That is the money for the settlement of the new property. 
It needs to be transferred to your conveyancers in Qld. 

2 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.gov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Friday, 
July 31, 
2015 
10:58 
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Probably the easiest way is to contact the conveyancers, get their account details and go to the branch and ask for a 
transfer. 
I have copied them in on this email. 

If you are not sure please call me to discuss, 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[ml 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

'"';u;c.::J gperfrement 

{e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby l[censed as an Australian credlt licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit P'rotection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this license and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 201 

addressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of 
any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is 
prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer_ 

****************************************"*************************************************************************************** 

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged material, Any review, retransmission, dlssemination or other use of, or taking of 
any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entitles other than the intended recipient is 
prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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The 
information 
transmitted 
is intended 
only for the 
person or 
entity to 
which it is 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Friday, 31 July 2015 11 :20 AM 
Mishra, Suman 
RE: re NAB 

It may be - generally they are 1 per month. 

I will ring them and check though and come back to you 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

coahomeioans.com.au Customer Referrals 
[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 95761511 

·~:J.r" gperfremeht 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PT\' LIMITED 

AllN 70 0.97 833 522 

Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australia'n credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictfons which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this license and 

attached schedules. 

To: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re NAB 

Hey Greg, 

Just a question ... 

Effective 16 November 201 

My fixed part of loan for Brisbane the interest repayment is on monthly basis. 

Is it possible to do weekly replyments? 

Thanks 

Suman 

From: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@coahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 28 August 2014 10: 19 AM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Cc: 'Hayden Taylor' 
Subject: re NAB 

Hoi Suman, 

Homeside should have deposited approx. $402000 into your NAB account. 
That is the money for the settlement of the new property. 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.gov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Friday, 
July 31, 
2015 
10:58 

4 
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It needs to be transferred to your conveyancers in Qld. 

Probably the easiest way is to contact the conveyancers, get their account details and go to the branch and ask for a 
transfer. 
I have copied them in on this email. 

If you are not sure please call me to discuss, 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B .. Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 0.2 9576 1511 

_c,.Y'~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70. 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

license no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee 'pursuant to the N-ational Con-sumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this !ic_ense and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 201 

addressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of 
any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is 
prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

2 

The 
information 
transmitted 
is intended 
only for the 
person or 
entity to 
which it is 

5 

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT



Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com .au 
Wednesday, 1 October 2014 6:47 AM 
Mishra, Suman 
re Brisbane valuation 

Bris valuation has come back at 380k. 
That is lOk less than purchase. 
Really of little consequence as that is just his opinion. 
Have re-split the loan though as follows: 

a. Variation Loan 1-1 $98 000 - 5 years fixed and interest only - security 1 B malley avenue  nsw 
2206: 728 5796 

b. New application - Loan 1-2 $304 000- 5 years fixed and interest only · security -  
  application 728 5794 

Will advise how everything else is when I hare back from NAB 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

·~;;,7"~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahome!oans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
ff I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

i_s hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this license and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 2010 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Thursday, 25 September 2014 2:59 PM 
Mishra, Suman 

Subject: RE: re new loan 

That's great-thanks for that 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

~"''.AP·~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.Com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions co-ntained ln this license and 

attached schedules. 

2014 2:58 PM 
To: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re new loan 

£ffective 16 November 201 

I rang the bank .... account closure statement will be faxed to me end of today .. 

I will then fax it to you. 

Thanks 

Suman 

From: qoerf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 25 September 2014 12:21 PM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Subject: RE: re new loan 

Hi Suman, 
Response from NAB 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.gov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Thursday 
, 
Septemb 
er 25, 

NAB account shows that she still has the ANZ card. If this has been closed, please provide evidence, as it stands, the 
financial position has still changed. 

Can you assist might save us a lot of work 

Cheers and thanks 

7 
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Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

~'<~~ gperfrement 

fe] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the Natio-nal Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to' the conditiorfs cont;aine'd in this ILce'ns'e and 

attached schedules. 

2014 8:23 AM 
To: qpert@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re new loan 

Hey Greg, 

Effective 16 November 201 

Sorry I forgot to advise as I cancelled ANZ and got coles with same credit limit. 

From: qperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:qperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 24 September 2014 8:32 PM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Subject: re new loan 

Hi Suman, 
Is this correct please ? 

If so we will need your last 2 payslips from BBC and GMS 

I will call you in the morning 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Customer: Mishra 
Application ID: 6587482 & 6587478 

Current Approval Status: Assessment in Progress 

I'm writing to confirm that I will be managing your clients application through to appraval. 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.qov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Thursday 

' Septemb 
er 25, 

Please provide the following outstanding requirements to enable me to progress your clients application further:-

Outstanding Information required: 

1. Please be advised that applicants financial position has changed. A full assessment is now required - Existing 
Nab account evidences that applicants has since obtained on additional Coles Myers Credit 
Cord. Please provide sufficient documentary evidence to complete the assessment of this application. 

2 8 
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Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

'"'~~J gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomE::loans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

Any views 

niessaqe or 
uny 

is hereby licehsed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Con-sumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the Conditions contained in this licen-se and 

a!!achments 
are fhos(0 of 
tf?A 

individual 
~:w;der" and 
GAnnol L!C 
relic-'!d upon 
for any Jogal 
relationship attached schedules. Effective 16 November 201 
snd js !(;r 

inforrnalion only, oxcepi v.1hor0 the sender specifies And wiih authority slates U;em to /Je !he views ol lhe City of Botany Bny Councii The Cily of Botany Bay 

Council oxprosslv disc!tiirns lwbi!ity for any io.ss or cl&magc t'ollowm9 from the p)nient of ihis ms·ssage or a!!nchmol'lls, where diruct oi consequerdi&!. 

viows e~pressed in this mescwge or any aflochmenis ore those of !!is individual Sfc)!'lder fmc! cannoi he retied upon 
inlonncn'ion only, except ~1vhere !he sondor s,nocifies und with Dlllhotil.V staiec; thern lo be !he views of the City of Botany Buy 

m!,stic>nshin snd is for 
The Cily Botany Say 

Council expressly d1sc/;-)iros liability (or anv loss or damage following from file: conrenf ofl'his message or attaclrment:s, where dired of conowquonlmf 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

Response from NAB 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Thursday, 25 September 2014 12:21 PM 
Mishra, Suman 
RE: re new loan 

NAB account shows that she still has the ANZ card. If this has been closed, please provide evidence, as it stands, the 
financial position has still changed. 

Can you assist- might save us a lot of work 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahome!oans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[I] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

'-<~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahorileloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the condition$ contained in this license and 

attached schedules. 

2014 8:23 AM 
To: goerf@coahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re new loan 

Hey Greg, 

Effective 16 November 201 

Sorry I forgot to advise as I cancelled ANZ and got coles with same credit limit. 

From: qperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 24 September 2014 8:32 PM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Subject: re new loan 

Hi Suman, 

Is this correct please ? 

If so we will need your last 2 payslips from BBC and GMS 

I will call you in the morning 

Cheers and thanks 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.gov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Thursday 
, 
Septemb 
er 25, 

10 
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Greg 

Customer: Mishra 
Application ID: 6587482 & 6587478 

Current Approval Status: Assessment in Progress 

I'm writing to confirm that I will be managing your clients application through to approval. 

Please provide the following outstanding requirements to enable me to progress your clients application further:-

Outstanding Information required: 

1. Please be advised that applicants financial position has changed. A full assessment is now required - Existing 
Nab account evidences that applicants has since obtained an additional Coles Myers Credit 
Card. Please provide sufficient documentary evidence to complete the assessment of this application. 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 95 76 1511 

~'".i:'~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahome!oans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the Natlbnal Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in thJs ILcense and 
attached schedules. Effective 16 November 2010 

/!ny vievtiS 

rnessape or 

210 !hose of 
U!e 
individual 
!:::ender and 
canno! be 
re ii er:! 
!'or nny 

and is for 
infonnation only. 0xcnpt where tile sender specifies nncf witll cwtlw1ily stales them 10 he lhA vif.,ws oflhe Gily ol 13oiany Bay Council. The Ci1y of Bo/any Bay 

Council expressly diseiaims lfabilily for any loss or dainago following from tho conlonl of !his 1r1essBqe or atlad1nKtnfs. where direct of consequential 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, 25 September 2014 11 :33 AM 
Mishra, Suman 

Subject: RE: re new loan 

Thanks Suman, 

I will come back to you 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahome!oans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

Ill 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

'-"OJY~ gperfrement 

[€] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions_ contained in this license and 

attached schedules. 

2014 8:23 AM 
To: gperf@coahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: RE: re new loan 

Hey Greg, 

Effective 16 November 2010 

Sorry I forgot to advise as I cancelled ANZ and got coles with same credit limit . 

From: qperf@coahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 24 September 2014 8:32 PM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Subject: re new loan 

Hi Suman, 
Is this correct please ? 

If so we will need your last 2 payslips from BBC and GMS 

I will call you in the morning 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

1 

From: 
Mishra, 
Suman 
[mailto:M 
ishras@b 
otanybay. 
nsw.qov. 
au] 
Sent: 
Thursday 
, 
Septemb 
er 25, 

12 
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Customer: Mishra 
Application ID: 6587482 Ii 6587478 

Current Approval Status: Assessment in Progress 

I'm writing to confirm that I will be managing your clients application through to approval. 

Please provide the following outstanding requirements to enable me to progress your clients application further:-

Outstanding Information required: 

1. Please be advised that applicants financial position has changed. A full assessment is now required - Existing 
Nab account evidences that applicants has since obtained an additional Coles Myers Credit 
Card. Please provide sufficient documentary evidence to complete the assessment of this application. 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 
[m} 0419 209 750 

[f} 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

gperfrement 

feJ gperf@cpahome!oans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

license no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions Which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this license and 
attached schedules. Effective 16 November 201 

Any viev,1::-; 

())i}SSDi]l2 ()( 

any 
al!achmeni.s 
are !hose of 
t11e 
individual 
sender und 
cannot be 

and is for 
informaflon only. except wherro· !he sendc:Y specifies ano' with authority stufes !hem fo be Ille views of ihe City of /;!orany Bay Council The City of' Botany Elay 

Councii exp(essiy riisc!ai1ns liability for eny loss or darrmge fo!lowing frorn !he content ufthis mes:::ar;e or ntlachments. where rlfrect ol consequential 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

Is this correct please ? 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Wednesday, 24 September 2014 8:32 PM 
Mishra, Suman 
re new loan 

If so we will need your last 2 payslips from BBC and GMS 

I will call you in the morning 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Customer: Mishra 
Application ID: 6587482 & 6587478 

Current Approval Status: Assessment in Progress 

I'm writing to confirm that I will be managing your clients application through to approval. 

Please provide the following outstanding requirements to enable me to progress your clients application further:-

Outstanding Information required: 

1. Please be advised that applicants financial position has changed. A full assessment is now required - Existing 
Nab account evidences that applicants has since obtained an additional Coles Myers Credit 
Card. Please provide sufficient documentary evidence to complete the assessment of this application. 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cp-ahomeloa'ns.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 9576 1511 

~"~~ gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are p'rescribed and to the conditions- contained in this license and 

attached schedules, Effective 16 November 201 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com .au 
Tuesday, 16 September 2014 11 :04 AM 
Mishra, Suman 
re title 

I spoke to Hayden Taylor- they have sent you a letter regarding the title. 
But it only left there in the 121

h and you may not have it yet. 

Regarding the other- i.e. the mortgaged properties if you are not sure let me know and we can discuss in more 
details. 
In summary though this is what we have 1. 

1. Investment loan 402k- secured by  -fully tax deductible 
2. 00 loan - secured by  - Not tax deductible 
3. Brisbane property-100% unencumbered. 

Future options. 
1. Your purchase an investment property-secured 100% by  again or 
2. Secured by  and the new property 

In any case  is a security and even if it's not mortgaged it is still "exposed" whilst it and the debt is in your 
name. 

As I said if you would like to discuss more please don't hesitate 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement 8.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans'.com.au 

[m) 0419 209 750 

[f) 02 8572 5317 

[w) 02 9576 1511 

"-"'AP··' gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

license no: 385693 

ls hereby licehsed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in this license and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 2010 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Suman, 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Monday, 1September2014 1:35 PM 
Mishra, Suman 
FW: re NAB 
20140901120305083.pdf 

What you have to do is at the bottom of this email 

I would go to the closest NAB branch by say Wednesday this week with 100 points ID and send it from there. 
Cheques are too risky and take too long to clear 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m) 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w) 02 9576 1511 

~:j~::J gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
p/ease bring us together. 

license no: 385693 

Ls hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consu'mer Credit PrOtettion Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditLons contained in this license and 

attached schedules. 

12:25 PM 
To: gperfrem@gmail.com; gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Subject: FW: re NAB 

From: Hayden Taylor 
Sent: Monday, 1 September 2014 12:24 PM 
To: 'Mishra, Suman' 
Subject: RE: re NAB 

Hi Suman, 

Effective 16 November 2010 

I have nominated settlement to take place at 2pm on 9 September 2014. 

From: 
Hayden 
Taylor 
[mailto:H 
ayden@c 
onveycon 
nect.com 
] 
Sent: 
Monday, 
Septemb 
er 01, 
2014 

Please find attached our proposed settlement figures which have also been sent off to the Sellers Solicitor for their 
review as well. 

You will note that the balance at settlement due is $403,747.73. 

To avoid delay should there be any last minute adjustments or additional bank cheque fee charges we suggest that 
you transfer the sum of $404,000.00 to our trust account with the account details as follows:-

16 
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Bank: ANZ Bank - 324 Queen Street, Brisbane 
Account Name - PS Conveyancing Connection Trust Account 
858:014002 

 

Reference: Mishra 93407 

Note: Please note that trust accounts do not accrue interest. 

Please advise when you have made the transfer, we suggest that you attend the branch to make such transfer as 
bank cheques received can take longer to clear than usual. A transfer will remove that level of uncertainty. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the office on 07 3229 1445 or via email. 

Kind Regards, 

Hayden Taylor 
Conveyancing Connection 

5'l GPO Box 5258, Brisbane 4001 

if 07 3229 1445 
~ 07 3229 2445 
~ hayden@conveyconnect.com 

CONFIDENTIALITY AND LEGAL PR!V!LEGE - The content of this email may be privileged and confidential. !f you are not an intended recipient, 
you are notified that any unauthorised use of this email is strictly prohibited. The legal privl!ege and confidentiality of this email is not waived, lost or 
destroyed by reason of a mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this email in error, please notify us and destroy the original immediately. 
Thank you 

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation. 

From: Mishra, Suman [mailto:Mishras@botanybay.nsw.qov.au] 
Sent: Monday, 1 September 2014 9:45 AM 
To: Hayden Taylor 
Subject: FW: re NAB 

Hey Hayden, 

Pis provide account information so I can transfer this fund through. 

Thanks and Regards 

Suman 

From: gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au [mailto:gperf@coahomeloans.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 28 August 2014 10:19 AM 
To: Mishra, Suman 
Cc: 'Hayden Taylor' 
Subject: re NAB 

Hai Suman, 
Homeside should have deposited approx. $402000 into your NAB account. 
That is the money for the settlement of the new property. 

2 17 
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It needs to be transferred to your conveyancers in Qld. 

Probably the easiest way is to contact the conveyancers, get their account details and go to the branch and ask for a 

transfer. 
I have copied them in on this email. 

If you are not sure please call me to discuss, 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

Gregory Perlrement B.comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m) 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w) 02 9576 1511 

·'"""'',~· gperfrement 

[ej gperf@cpahome!oans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed and to the conditions contained fn this ljce·nse and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 201 

Any views 

mossa9e or 
any 
at!Bchrnents 
iJ((f those or 
tho 
individual 
sender and 
cc.nnot be 
relied 
for any 

and is for 
informal ion only. except where tho sondoi spudfios ?.17d wi!h authoritv Mates !hem to be !he views or ihe Cily of i3otanv li'ly Council. The City of Belony Dt1y 

Councii expressly discloiins liabfiiy (or i:ln\i /osro or danwge following fwrn the conicnt of !his message or e/iDdnnenis, i-vhere direct cf c:onst'.•quomiat. 
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MATTER: 
PROPERTY: 

SETTLEMENT DATE: 

ADJUSTMENT DATE: 

SETTLEMENT STATEMENT 

MISHRA PURCHASE FROM BIGLIN 
  

09 September 2014 

09 September 2014 

SETTLEMENT PLACE: 

SETTLEMENT TIME: 

SCOTT ASHWOOD, LEVEL 10, 144 EDWARD STREET, BRISBANE 

2PM 

CONTRACT PRICE 
LESS DEPOSIT 

- ··-- --·--·----

LESS SELLER'S RELEASE FEE 

PLUS COUNCIL RATES 

-------·----

$305.45 paid for the quarter 01 July 2014 to 30 September 2014 
Proportion being 21 /92 days 

LESS UNBILLED WATER USAGE 
Period 15 May 2014 - 27 August 2014 

PLUS WATER & SEWERAGE ACCESS FEE 
$174.54 paid for the quarter 01 July 2014 to 30 September 2014 
Proportion being 21 /92 days 

PLUS BODY CORPORATE FEES 
$650.65 paid for the period 01 September 2014 to 30 November 2014 
Proportion being 82/91_9ay~s __ 

Amount($) 

390,000.00 
. 1,000.00 
389,000.00 

162.90 
388,837.10 

69.72 
--38l(906.82 

62.65 ... --··---
388,844.17 

39.84 
--------·· 

388,884.01 

···-·-+-· 586.30 

CONTRACT BALANCE l $389,470,~.1 

F.u11 .. ds Reguired f()r SettlemenL ... - _,.,, ________ _ 

Contract Balance 

Plus DERM (Registration Fees) 

Plus Conveyancing Connection (Professional Fees & Outlays) 

Plus Commissioner of State Revenue (Transfer Duty) 

Pl~s Estimated Bank Chegue Fees~-----

BALANCE ON SETTLEMENT I 

Payee 

1. Body Corporate for Carindale Views II CTS 35114 

2. TBA ------ - --- ________ ,, ____ . 

TOTAL 

Amount($) 

389,470.31 

972.60 

1, 129.82 

12,075.00 

100.00 

$403,747.?3 

Amount($) 

650.65 

388,819.66 

$389,470.~1 
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Brisbane City Council - Online Transactions Page 1 of 1 

( 

II Brisbane City Council Online Services 

Dedicated lo 8 helter Brisbane You are logged in as psconveyconnect 

Current rates balance enquiry 
Please note: The results shown for this current rates balance enquiry are only valid for the date and time 
of request. If the settlement date clumges you must perform another enquiry. 

Requested Information 

Loi Requested: 

Seltlemenl Dale Requested: 

L35/SP .177709 

09/0912014 

The settlement date above is used for interest calculation purposes only. 

Rate Account Details 

Account Number: 

Real Property Description: 

Property Address(es): 

Last Bill Details 

Issue Dale: 

Due Date: 

Billed Period: 

Opening Balance: 

Brisbane City Council Rates & Charges: 

State Government Charges: 

Gross: 

Discount: (if payment received by 06/08/2014) 

Nett: 

Subsequent to Bill 

DiscounURounding Allowed: 

Payment received - 06-AUG-2014: 

500000004484222 

L.35 SP.177709 PAR BULIMBA 
1/96 

 
  

 
 VIEWS II 35/88 

 ST,  OLD  

07/07/2014 

06/08/2014 

0110712014" 
30109/2014 

$0.00 

$258.02 

$47.45 

$305.47 

·$0.02 

$305.45 

-$0.02 

-$305.45 

Balance of payments or charges subsequent to bill: -$305.47 

Balance Outstanding 

Balance outstanding (to 3010912014) $0.00 

Due Date 

06108/2014 

Balance Out~t~~ciing I 
$0.00 J 

------------------------------------------
Additional Details 

If this account Is in arrears please phone the Call Centre on 3403 8888 for further Information on Interest charges. 

« Perform another currenf rates balance enquiry. 

« Return to online services 

Page Requested at: 13108/2014 05:06:18 PM EST 

Print page 

https://sde.brisbane.qld.gov.au/services/ratesBalance.do 
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28 August 2014 

CONVEYANCING CONNECTION 
GPO BOX 5258 
BRISBANE QLD 4001 

SPECIAL WATER METER READING RESULTS 
020010455736 

OUEl:N~>l AND 

UrbanlJt i I it ie::> 
('.p(} [~0< '2.76.S 

81i~bone (} 40Ul 

Gene-r,Jl Enquiries 13 26 87 

h·;ulh /.. Erneroen..:ie.s I;;: 2,3 64 

www urbanulill!ies.com.ou 

FAX 

Account number 
Properly address 
Your reference 
Lot and plan 
Email 

 
HT:93407:Mishra 
L.35SP177709 
hayden@conveyconnecf.com 

Resldenfial Charges - Special Water Meter Read Results 

Meter ABFI 1503 
Last read Special read 

Period from 18/08/2014 to 27/08/2014 
Meler readings 00001665 to 00001665 
Total consumption = 0 kl 

Average daily water consumption = O L per day 
Water Consumption Charges 

Prior Unbilled Charges 

Meter ABFl 1503 
Prior read Prior read 

Period lrom 15/05/2014 to 18/08/2014 
Meter readings 00001645 to 00001665 
Total consumption= 20 kl 

Average daily water consumption= 211 l per day 
Water Consumption Charges 
Tier I Consumption 
Tier 1 Consumption 
State Bulk Waler Charge 
State Bulk Water Charge 

:1>,11>;una111&a ch.l!i9fi~{ > ...... .. ... . . ·· .· ... x fc!; 
tTIJ!>$!>•i:ll·ar9hwJ!ill11J>ear•.on •. 1:1. l.u.luJe,Qcc.oonf!·· 

Prior Biiied Charges 

I 0 kl at $0.692909 
10 kl at $0.724090 
10 kl at $2.302000 
10 kl at $2.547000 

This consumption hgs been ca!cu!gted for fransfe1 of tllle purpostts. 

No. of days 
9 

No. of days 
95 

$6.92 
$7.24 

$23.02 
$25.47 

U Is the \'l;lndor/nurchosm's respons'bHy to verify the e;.:istence of a separate waler :Wpply' to oil individual proper tie~ c1eoted lh!ough zvbdl•/,slon. Queem!and Urban UH ties does 
nol lssue occounh !or poll pe<lod.1. The opporlionment of water and sewe:-mge chaige; for 1romler of !Hie purposes ls colculoled b'l 1he vendor, purcha;e-ror lhe:r !egol or otha 
represenlo!ive~ and ls !he sole re1pon"i'bmty of the vendor ond pllfchose<. Queensland Urban U11Mle.; w~I not be Ji ob le fzy Incorrect oppCl'tionment colculotions. The ou!slond:ng 
chorge Ylo.vn oboYe, ii any, ls Jhe amount poyob!e ii o blJ! wm lo be i~ue-0 for lhis cus!omer account on the Qole or !hlsspedaf water me I er 1ead'.ng, Queem!ond Urban UM;!ie~ 
does no! wcrrnfll or guorol'l1ee lhol between the dole of thls special water me!erread'ng and lhe date of seltlemen! od~H!onol woler choiges w;11 riot be h'H::urreo. Wh~e 
Queens!ond Urban Utilit!es wm use its bes! endaovou1 lo process spec!ol wo!er meler reod'ngs wi1h'tl four WOfkin9 day> or !h<J request dole, ii does no! moke onl' worronly or 
guarol'l1ee (e)·press or lmpl'.edl and Queens.rand Urban UliHleswil1 no! be !"able jindud'ng wilhout lim~olton, llobHy In negf.'gence) for any lo.s (fndud!ng consequential or lndJecl 
lt>•~l. dornoge or co~lsiesul11ng fmm Iha µocesYng ol lh~ 1ei;;ueS1 01,1\>ide-thi> \irnef1orne. 
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Meter ABFl 1DV3 

Period from 
Meler readings 
Total consumption = 

Water Consump1ion Charges 
Tier 1 Consumption 
State Bulk Wafer Charge 

Wafer Access Charges 
01 /07/2014 - 30/09/2014 
Water Access at $45.36 per quarter 
($45.36 / 92 days in quarter x 92 days) 

Sewerage Charges 
01 /07 /2014 - 30/09/2014 

Prior read 
11/02/2014 
00001624 
21 kl 

lo 
to 

Prior read 
15/05/2014 
00001645 

2 l kl al $0.692909 
21 kl at $2.302000 

Sewerage Access I a1 $129.18 per quarter 
($129 .18 / 92 days In quarter x 92 days) 

i<?r&;dilssific9t\:fsf~ifl< >:•··.•>••·;· 
if'.i;pp\JnJ.\l!:ilr;fo~eiil ~~/OB/2Ql4 . 

Na. of days 
93 

$14.55 
$48.34 

$45.36 

$129.18 

This balance does not include the prior unbilled or special meter read charges not yet billed lo the account. 
Please lake into considera1ion 1he prior unbilled and special me1er read charges when finalising selllement 
figures. Any recently paid monies may no! have been processed lo !his account. Please no1e interest may 
accrue on overdue balances. 

This con$Umpf!on hos been co!culaled for trgnsfer gt tl!le pu1poses 
!l ls !he vendor/pmcho~er's mspon1'brty !o ver'•fy the e>lslence of o ~epo.role wo1er supply to oil iridivlduot prope-rtres created lhrough subdMsfon. Queemlond Urban U!>Mle1 does 
no1 Issue ccc<::i1.<nls fOl' porl pcrlod~. lh~ apportionment of waler ond woslewcter charges for !romfer of !i1le purpose> ls colcl!loled by lhe vendor, pvrchmer or !he~ iegc! or other 
1epmsenlo!ives ond I; the sole respon~b"-fily of 1he vend01' ond p'Jfchoser. Queensland Urbon 1.HiritJes\'ii~! no! be f.ob1e for Incorrect oppoff1onmenl colculotkln;. Thi'! ou1!1ond'ing 
1;hotge stiown obave, if any,!:> the amount payable il a bW wo; lo be issued for !hll cus!omer account on the d()1e of !his speclo! waler rneler 1eod;ng, Queensland UrOOn UtMJes 
does not wol'fon1or9uorontee !ho\ between lh'!! dole or lhl~ special water meter reod;ng and lhedo1e of se111emenl oddi!lonol wolerchorge~ wi1l not 00 l11curred, While 
Queensland Urban Ul'iflies will Ule it~ bes! endeovou1 lo pmceS!; spec!al Wafer me1erreoel figs w;lhin four work;ng doys of ihe request dote, it does not make onywormnty or 
guoran!ee (erprel.!. or implied) and Queernland UrOOn UM ties w~l no\ be !Ob1e flnc!vdinti wlthoul fmi1ol!on, fob1ify !n negrogence) lor any lo'>S /Lnd!)d"ng cor1seqwenli<l1 Of indi"ed 
los>), domoge ru costsrnwtllng from 1he pocesi:lng of !hi; request ou1slda this lim1;1fmme. 
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BCCM Form 13 ift Queensland 
1\).)1,\ Government 

Body corporate information certificate 
Body Corporate and Community Management Act 1997 

NOTES: THIS FORM IS FOR PARTICULAR INFORMATION ABOUT ALOT INCLUDED IN A SCHEME FOR WHICH ANY OF THE 
FOLLOWING REGULATIONS APPLY: 
• Body Corporate and Community Management (Standatd Module) Regulation 2008 
• Body Corporate and Community Management (Accomodation Module) Regulation 2008 
• Body Corporate end Community Management (Commercial Module) Regulation 2008 
• Body Corporate and Community Management (Smell Schemes Module) Regulal/on 2008 
For a scheme regulated under the Body Corpa1ate and Comn1unity Management (Specified Two·Lol Schemes Module) 
Regulallon 2011, refer lo BCCM Form 26 - Body Corporate Information Certificate (Specified Two-Lot Scheme). 

Part A 
This certificate sets out the amounts payable to the body corporate in the body corporate's 
current financial year, including any amounts due but unpaid, in respect of the following lot: 

Name of Scheme CARIN DALE VIEWS II CMS No. 35114 
Lot No. 35 Plan No. 177709 Type BUILDING FORMAT PLAN 

Section 205(5) of the Act provides that the person obtaining this certificate may rely on it 
against the body corporate as conclusive evidence or the matters stated, except for errors 
reasonably apparent. The legislation provides that a new owner becomes jointly and severally 
liable for any contribution, instalment, penalty or other amount payable to the body corporate 
that is due but unpaid when they become the owner. 

Section 1 - Annual contributions 

Provide delalls of all Description of amounts payable by owner to the Administrative Fund 
annual contrlbullons Perlod Amount Due date Date paid Dlscount If paid by 
including the periods 
each Instalment 
covers, the due dates 01/03/14 to 31/05/14 531.21 01/03/14 03/03/14 0.00 01/03/14 
and any discounts. 

01/06/14 to 31/08/14 531.21 01/06/14 02/06/14 0.00 01/06/14 

01/09/14 to 30/11114 554.12 01/09114 • 0.00 01/09/14 
Provlde dela\ls of lhe 

01/12/14 to 28/02/15 554.12 01/12/14 0.00 01/12/14 percentage of any 
penally applying to 

01 /03/15""31 /05115 554.12 01/03115 0.00 01/03/15 overdue <::(Jnlribullons. 

01 /06/15""31 /08/15 554.12 01/06/15 0.00 01/06/15 

Monthly penally on overdue contributions: 2.60% 

Note: I Total annual I $2 170.66 I Number of I 4 I Total amount 
If there Is Insufficient contribuUons 1 lnslatmentsfyear overdue 
space please attach Amount Unoald includln'1 amounts billed not vet due 
separate shee!s. 

Description of amounts payable by owner to the Sinking Fund 
Pedod Amount Due date Date paid Dlscount If paid by 

01103/14 to 31/05/14 92.82 01103/14 03/03/14 0.00 01/03/14 

01106114 to 31/08114 92.82 01/06/14 02/06/14 0.00 01/06/14 

01/09/14 to 30/11/14 96.53 01/09/14 • 0.00 01/09/14 

01 /12/14 to 28/02/15 96.53 01/12/14 0.00 01/12/14 

01/03/15'"'31105/15 96.53 01103/15 0.00 01/03/15 

01/06/15""31/08115 96.53 01/06/15 0.00 01/06/15 

Monthly penalty on overdue contributions: 2.50% 

Total annual I $378.70 I Number of I 4 I Total amount 
contribul!ons !nsla!mentslyear overdue 

Amount Unpaid tnclud!ng amounls b!l!ed not yet due 

Body Corporate and Community Management Act 1997 • Sectlon205(4) • Form13 • V9 • February 2012 
177709/35 

Date of 
notice 

29/01/14 

16/04/14 

23/07/14 

Nil 
!>554.12 

Date of 
nolice 

29/01/14 

16104/14 

23/07/14 

Nil 

$96.53 
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Section 2 - Special contributions 

Provlde details of any 
special contibutlons 
Including any 
percentage of any 
penalty applying to 
overdue contributions. 

Note: 
If there rs Insufficient 
space please allach 
separale $heats. 

Administrative Fund 
Period Amount Due date Dale paid Discount If paid by 

Monthly penalty on overdue contributions: 2.50% Amount overdue I 
Sinking Fund Amount Unpaid Including amounts b!lled not yet due 

Period Amount Due date Dale paid DlsC<lunl If paid by 

Monthly penalty on overdue contributions: 2.50% Amount Overdue I 
A lU di I di • • t blled l ld 

Date of 
nolice 

Nil 
Nii 

Date of 
nolice 

NII 
Nil 

Section 3 - Other amounts payable to the body corporate 

Purpose Fund Amount Due date Amount 

Section 4 - Summary of amounts due but unpaid 

PartB 
Note: Allernallvely a 
copy of the 'Register 
of Assets' may be 
attached to, and form 
part of, lhls certificate. 

Note: Alternatively a 
copy of the 'Reglster 
of Authorisations 
affecting the Common 
Property' showing 
entries for this rot 
hlghllghled, may be 
attached to, and form 
part of, this certificate. 

177709!35 

Annual contributions NII 
Special contributions Nil 
Other payments NII 
Penalties Nil 

Total amount overdue {Total Amount Unpaid Including not yet due $650.65) NII 

Regulation Module applying to this scheme: Accommodation 
List all body corporate assets required to be recorded by the body corporate: 
Copy of Register of Assets is attached. 
Give details of any improvements effected to the common property which are for the benefit of 
the lot and which the owner must maintain, including the authorisation of the body corporate. 

Signed by The Body Corporate for CARINDALE VIEWS II Community 
Titles Scheme 35114 on 18 August 2014 in the presence of OBS Str~t~ 
Management by its duly authorised officer being a person authorised~ 
the Body Corporate and Community Management Act 1997. 

Dated: 18 August 2014 

Pige2 of2 
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IMPORTANT NOTES THAT FORM PART OF THIS 
CERTIFICATE 

Periods marked with **** are not included in Annual Contributions total or Number of 
Instalments. They may also be subject to ratification at the next General Meeting. 
Amount overdue in credit indicates payment made before due date. 

Amounts overdue are calculated for payment to the body corporate as at the date of 
the certificate. Amounts due pursuant to any proposed settlement may vary as a 
result of additional contributions becoming due, interest penalties and other amounts 
charged to the lot which may include legal costs and utility or other charges. If 
payment is not received by the body corporate before the end of the current month 
additional penalties will be charged at the rate noted in the certificate if applicable. 
Please note that payment must be in the body corporate bank account to avoid 
penalty. 
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Page No. 

Contractor Name and Address 
QBS Strata Managment 
PtyLtd 
PO Box 1079 
OXENFORD QLD 4210 

Commencement Dale 

Term of Contract 

Op1ions 
Copy of Agreement on File 
\Vorkers Comp No 

Contractor Name nnd Address 
Secure Rentals Pty Ltd 

E& KSchlllro 
117 Johnston Street 
CARINA OLD 4152 
Commencement Dnte 

Term of Contract 

Options 
Copy of Agreement on File 
\Vorkers Comp No 

Contructor Nome and Address 
Secure Rentals Pty Ltd 

E & K Schiliro 
117 Johnton Street 
CARINA OLD 4152 
Commencement Date 

Term of Contract 

Options-
Copy of Agreement on File 

\Yorkers Comp No 

Contractor Name and Address 

CQnunencemc-nt Date 

Term of Contract 

Options 

Copy of Agreement on !'Ile 
\Vllrkers Comp No 

Contractor Name and Address 

Commencement Date 

Tenn of Contract 

Options 

Copy of Agreement on File 

\Vorkcl'S Comp No 

Date: 18108/14 

CONTRACTS REGISTER 
CARINDALE VIEWS II CTS 35114 

Details of Duties 
Body Corporate 
Manager 

01/06/12 
1 '\'ear 
2x!Year 
y 

Details of Duties 
CaretakeJ' 

23/03/06 
10 Years 
10 Years+ 5 \'ears 
y 

Details of Dutfos 
Letting Agent 

23/03106 
10 Yenrs 
10 Years+ 5 Years 
y 

Details of Duties. 

Details of Duties 

Delegated Powers 
Body Corporate 
l\'lannger 

Termination Date 

Name of Financier 
Date of Advice from Financier 

Date of\Vithdmwal of Financier 

Delegated Powers 

Tcnnination Dale 

Name of financier 

Date of Advice from Financier 

Date of \Vithdrawal of Financier 

Delegated Powers 

Terminati<in Date 

Name of Financier 

Date of Advice from Financit'r 

Date of\Vithdrawal of Financier 

Delegated Powers 

Termination Date 

Name ofFinn.ncier 
Dace of Advice from Finllllcier 
Date of \Vithdmwal of Financier 

Dele-gated Powers 

Tennination Dn.te 

Name of Financier 
Date of Ad\'ice from Financier 

Dale of\Vithdrawal offinoncicr 

Basis ofRemunemtion 
Qunrtel'ly 

30105/15 
Finance 

Basis of Remuneration 
Monthly 

22/03/31 
Finance 

\Vestpac Bnnking Cor11orarti 1 
23/09/10 

Basis of Remuneration 
Per 0\\1te1·s 

22/03/31 
Finance 

Westpac Banking Corpomtio 
23109/!0 

Basis ofRemuneratio.n 

Finance 

Basis.ofRemunerntion 

Finance 
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Page Number; 3 

Description 

RIDE ON MOWER 
Trade in Great Dane for Rover 
Mower 26/06/13 

HONDA HRU 216 SIP 

HONDA 35cc Brushcutter 

HONDA 25cc BLOWER Hl!B425 

HONDA HEDGE TRlMMER 25cc HHH25 

Tri Chlorine Generator 

Pool Pump - Horicon Bx 1.0 

Hurlcon Vx13t Chlorinator 

N 

" 

ASSET REGISTER 

CARINDALE VIEWS II CTS 35114 
Type Method of Date of Acquired from 

Acouisition Acauisition 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 21/12/06 KC FARM EQUIPMENT 
PURCHASE SHARED WITH CVIV 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 21/02/07 DRIVE IN MOWER CENTRE PTY LTD 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 21/02/07 Drive In Mower Centre Pty Ltd 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 21102/07 Drive In Mower Centre Pty Ltd 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 21102/07 DRIVE IN MOWER CENTRE PTY LTD 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 10/11/09 S\vimart Tingalpa 
1589 Wynnum Road, 
TINGALPA QLD 4173 

Plant and J'.\c1achinery Purchase 01/12/10 Poo!Werx 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 14/01/l! POOLWERX MT GRAVATT 
37 Broadwater Road 
MTGRAVATT QLD 4122 

Page Totals 
Reoort Totals 

Original Cost Cost to date 

9,800.00 8,562.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,725.00 1,725.00 

11,525.00 10,287.00 
ll.525.00 10,287.00 

18August2014 

Market Va.Jue 

9,800.00 

1,250.00 

620.00 

470.00 

700.00 

1,385.00 

1,725.00 

15,950.00 
15,950.00 

. "~ 
' 

·~-' 
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Page Number: 4 

Description 

Shindahva T260 Brnshcutter 

Shindawa EB240 Blower 

Shindaiwa EB220 Blower 

ZeroTum Mower & Catcher 

Shared with CV Ill & IV 

N 

"' 

ASSET REGISTER 

CARINDALE VIEWS II CTS 35114 
Type Method of Date of Acquired from 

A""Uisition Acauisition 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 27/06/11 Southside Mower Centre 
6 Nurstead Street 
CAMP HILL QLD 4152 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 27/06/11 Southside Mower Centre 
6 Nurstead Street 
CAMP HILL QLD 4152 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 20102/12 Southside Mower Centre 
6 Nurstead Street 
CAMP HILL QLD 4152 

Plant and Machinery Purchase 10/07/13 KC Farm Equipment 
4 Kaycee Place 
YATALA QLD 4207 

Page Totals 
Renort Totals 

18August2014 

Original Cost Cost to date Market Value - · ~. 

'· 
0.00 178.20 

0.00 166.50 

0.00 365.00 

1,026.00 1,026.00 8,150.00 

1,026.00 1,026.00 8,859.70 
12.551.00 11.313.00 24,809.70 
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( ! 

Your ref HT:93407:Mishra 
Our rot 653213 
Phono 1300 300 734 

· Fax (07) 3211 6519 

13 August 2014 

Hayden Taylor 
Po Box  

 

QUEENSLAND 
GOVERNMENT 

LAND TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE 

This certificate is issued pursuant to sections 59 & 60 of the Land Tax Act 2010 on 
information provided by the applicant. The office accepts no responsibility for the resultant 
advice should that information be incorrect or insufficient. 

In respect of the subject land I certify that there is no land tax unpaid up to and including 30 
June 2015 provided all details supplied remain unaltered until this date. 

JANICE LYNN BIGLIN 

 

l"\lic~;i.~ersX .· · 
SUMAN MISHRA 

Paflsh 

 

Anticipated date of possession: 9 September 2014 

Note: If the actual date of possession is not In the same financial year as the 
anticipated date of possession, then this certificate Is not valid. 

Anthony Kulpa 
Deputy Commissioner 
for Commissioner of State Revenue 

Website: www.osr.qld.gov.au 
A Portfotio Office of Queensland Treasury 
ABN: 90 856 020 239 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Tuesday, 26 August 2014 10:16 AM 
Mishra, Suman 

Subject: re nab 

Hi Suman, 

Nab are going to take the 165k out of your offset account today to bring the loan balance down to 435k 

Cheers 

Greg 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au 

[m] 0419 209 750 

[f] 02 8572 5317 

[w] 02 95761511 

~']J>:;Y gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 52.2 

Customer Referrals 
Your referrals are vital, valuable and 
appreciated. 
If I can help anyone else you know­
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the conditions and restrictions which are prescribed add to the conditions contained in this license and 
attached schedules. Effective 16 November 2010 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Suman, 
Re investment: 

gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 
Friday, 23 May 2014 4:18 PM 
Mishra, Suman 
re investment 

I think you mentioned something about the rent being guaranteed ? 
What was that about please. 

In any case these are the numbers based on what you have told me. 
It would make a slight profit. 

Investment Model vear1 2 3 4 5 
eurchase erlce/value inc 
kitchen 212,000 222.6 233.7 245.4 257.7 

on costs - inc legal 9,540 

total cost 221,540 

rent earned 14.400 14.8 15.3 15.7 16.2 

per week 277 285 294 303 312 

interest paid -11,077 -11.1 -11.1 -11.1 -11.1 

outgoings p.a. -1,590 -1.7 -1.8 -1.8 -1.9 

depreciation est. -731 -.7 -.7 -.7 -.7 

taxable nrofitl(loss) 1,002 1.4 1.7 2.1 2.5 

tax saving -321 -.4 -.5 -.7 -.8 

net position 1.412 1.7 1.9 2.2 2.4 

net profiV(cost) pe( month 118 138 I 158 I 119 I 201 I 

Call me when you can , 

Cheers and thanks 

Greg 

6 7 8 9 

270.6 284.1 298.3 313.2 

16.7 17.2 17.7 18.2 

321 331 341 351 

-11.1 -11.1 -11.1 -11.1 

-2.0 -2.1 -2.2 -2.3 

-.7 -.7 -. 7 -.7 

2.9 3.3 3.7 4.1 

-.9 -1.0 -1.2 -1.3 

2.7 2.9 3.2 3.5 

223 I 245 I 2s9 I 292 I 

Gregory Perfrement B.Comm CPA 

cpahomeloans.com.au' Customer Referrals 
[ml 0419 209 750 

[fl 02 8572 5317 

[wl 02 9576 1511 

"""'u;,::;1 gperfrement 

[e] gperf@cpahomeloans.com.au 

CPA HOME LOANS PTY LIMITED 

ABN 70 097 833 522 

Your referrals are vital. valuable and 
appreciated. 
ff I can help anyone else you know -
please bring us together. 

License no: 385693 

10 

328.9 

18.8 

361 

-11.1 

-2.5 

-.7 

4.5 

-1.4 

3.8 

317 I 

is hereby licensed as an Australian credit licensee pursuant to the National consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 

subject to the con'ditions and restrlctio-ns which are prescribed and to the conditions contained in th Ls license and 

attached schedules. Effective 16 November 2010 

This email is free from viruses and malware because avast! Antivirus protection is active. 

11 

345.3 

19.4 

372 I 
-11.1 

-2.6 

- 1 I 
5.0 

-1.6 

4.1 

342 I 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hey, 

Mishra, Suman 
Thursday, 11 June 2015 9:52 AM 
talal@hunterfrench.com.au 
FW: Scan 
20150611094939.pdf 

I have attached the contract. 

Thanks 

Suman 
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CONTRACT OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE 
Part 1 of the form of contract published by the Law Institute of Victoria Limited and The Real 
Estate Institute of Victoria Ltd 
The vendor agrees to sell and the purchaser agrees to buy the property, being the land and 
the goods, for the price and on the terms set out in this contract. 
The terms of this contract are contained in the -

particulars of sale; and 
special conditions, if any; and 
general conditions 

and in that order of priority. 

SIGNING OF THIS CONTRACT 
WARNING: THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING AGREEMENT, YOU SHOULD READ THIS 
CONTRACT BEFORE SIGNING IT. 
Purchasers should ensure that, prior to signing this contract, they have received; 

• a copy of the section 32 statement required to be given by a vendor under section 32 
of the Sale of of Land Act 1962 in accordance with Division 2 of Part II of that Act; 
and 
a copy of the full terms of this contract. 

The authority of a person signing -
under power of attorney; or 
as director of a corporation; or 
as agent authorised in writing by one of the parties -

must be noted beneath the signature. 

Any person whose signature is secured by an estate agent acknowledges being given by the 
agent at the time of signing a copy of the terms of this contract. 

SIGNED BY THE PURCHASER 
Signature(s): 

.·#It -
Print Namelsl: 

Date: ////;/ /!;;- 201 

State nature of authority 
[If applicablcJ (e.g. 'director', 

'attorney under oower of attome11'l 

This offer will lapse unless accepted within [ ] clear business days (3 business days if none 
specified). 

SIGNED BY THE VENDOR 
Signature(s): 

Print Name(s): Katrina Louise Angerame Michael Salloum 

Date: 201 

State nature of authority 
[if applicable] (e.g. 'director', 

'artornev under vower of attome"'1 

The DAY OF SALE 1s the date by which both parties have signed this contract. 

CONTRACT OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE 
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VENDOR 
VENDOR'S ESTATE 
AGENT 

VENDOR(S) 

VENDORS DETAILS 

VENDOR'S LEGAL 
PRACTITIONER OR 
CONVEYANCER 

PURCHASER 
PURCHASER 

PURCHASERS DETAILS 

PURCHASER'S LEGAL 
PRACTITIONER OR 
CONVEYANCER 

PARTICULARS OF SALE 

Hunter French (Altona Meadows) 
Shop 22 1 CENTRAL AVENUE AL TONA 
MEADOWS VIC 3028 

REF: Talal El-Hassan 
PH: 03 9315 7888 
Mobile: 
TALALE@HUNTERFRENCH.C 
OM.AU 

Katrina Louise Angerarne and Michael Salloum 

Address: 

PROMPT LEGAL SERVICES 
LAWYERS, 
313 KEILOR ROAD 
ESSENOON VICTORIA 3040 

REF: !AN CIMINO 
PH: (03) 9379 0877 
FAX: (03) 9379 2972 
INFO@PROMPTLEGALSERVICES.COM.AU 

Ply LID 

Address: Port Melbourne VIC 3207
Telephone: 
Email: 

of 

FAX: 

LAND {general condntons 3 and 9) 
The land ls-
described in the table below-
The whole of Certificate of Title reference Beina lot On Plan 
Volume 9111 Folio 672 5 6503 
Volume 9111 Folio 686 19 6503 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: The address of the land is: Unlt5 
38 Hampton Parade 
WEST FOOTSCRAY VIC 3012 

OR 
described in the copy of the Register Search Statement and the document or part document referred 
to as the diagram location in the Register Search Statement, a,s attaclied to the section 32 statement 
if no title or plan references are recorded in the table above or as described in the section 32 
statement if the land is general law land. 
The land includes all improvements and fixtures. 

GOODS( genera/ condition 2.3/Q) 
{List or attach schedule if required) 

All fixed floor coverings, electric light fittings and window 
furnishings, 

CONTRACT OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE 
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.. PAYMENIJ9.eneral concfition .. 112. 
PRICE $ ,)c,\); 

DEPOSIT by 
(of which$ 
has been paid) 

BALANCE $ Payable at settlement 

GST 

(refer to general condition 13) 
The price includes GST (if any) unless the words 'plus GST' appear here:------

If this sale is a sale of land on which a 'farming business' is carried on which the parties 
consider meets requirements of section 38-480 of the GST Act or of a 'going concern' then 
add the words 'farming business' or 'going concern' here:-----····---

If the margin scheme will be used to calculate GST then add the words 'margin scheme' 

here:--------

SETTLEMENT (refer to general condition 10) 

Is due on . JQ lJA/,J.CJ":~'lAl1 l~ () o{ C{ c3:J 
unless the land is a lot on an unregistered plan of subdivision, in which case settlement is due 
on the later ot: 
• the above date; or 
• 14 days after the vendor gives notice in writing to the purchaser of registration of the plan of 
subdivision. 

LEASE (refer to general condition 1.1) 
At settlement the purchaser is entitled to vacant possession of the property unless the words 
'subject to lease' appear here: in which case refer to general 
condition 1.1. 

TEi.RMS-GGN-TRACT~er~-~ 
1f-this·GontFaGt-is-intefl<leEHB·-Be-a-terms-<>effifael-wiihin-U1e-meanin9..of4he-Sale-el-band-ABl 
-t9€l2-11"en·add-t·he-words-0terms·oontrnot'-her.e; . , and-refeJc.\0.§eReral 
seRf@en-2.J..and-ede-aRy-fufther-flFevisien&By.way-01-speeial-Gooeitiens. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
This contract does not include any special conditions unless the words 'special conditions' 
appear here: SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

LOAN 
(refer to general condition 14) 
The following details apply if this contract is subject to a loan being approved: 
Lender: ..... . ......................................... . 
Loan an1ount: $ ... ,.. Approval date: ...... . .! ....... ./201 

CONTRACT OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE 
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Connected indicates. that the service is provided by an authority and operating on the day of sale. The 
Purchaser should be aware that the Vendor may terminate their account with the service provider before 
settlement, and the purchaser will have to have the service reconnected. 

9 TITLE 

Attached are the following document/s concerning Title: 

(a) In the case of land under the Transfer of Land Act 1958 a copy of the Register Search 
Statement/s and the documenUs, or part of the document/s, referred to as the diagram location in 
the Register Search StatemenVs that identifies the land and its location. 

(b} In any other case, a oopy of· 
(i) the last conveyance in the Chain of Title to the land; or 
(ii) any other document which gives evidence of the Vendors title to the land. 

(c) Where the Vendor is not the registered proprietor or the owner of the estate in fee simple, copies 
of the documents bearing evidence of the Vendor's right or power to sell the land. 

(d) In the case of land that is subject to a subdivision -
(i) a copy of the Plan of Subdivision which has been certified by the relevant municipal 

council (if the Plan of Subdivision has not been registered}, or 
(ii) a copy of the latest version of the plan (if the Plan of Subdivision has not been certified). 

(e) In the case of land that is part of a staged subdivision within the meaning of Section 37 of the 
Subdivision Act 1988 -
(i) if the land is in the second or a subsequent stage, a copy of the plan for the first stage; 

and 
(ii) details of any requirements in a Statement of Compliance relating to the stage in which 

the land is included that have not been complied with; and 
(iii) details of any proposals relating to subsequent steges that are known to the Vendor; and 
(iv) a statement of the contents of any permit under the Planning and Environment Act 

1987 authorising the staged subdivision. 
(!) In the case of land that is subject to a subdivision and in respect of which a further plan within the 

meaning of the Subdivision Act 1988 is proposed -
(i) if the later plan has not been registered, a copy of the plan which has been certified by 

the relevant municipal council; or 
(ii) if the later plan has not yet been certified, a copy of the latest version of the plan. 

DATE OF THIS STATEMENT day of 201 

Signaturels of Vendorls ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••uo•HHOOOO>••••••••••••ooooooooou•ooo••••••••Oo•O•oo•o•oo 

Katrina Louise Angerame 

................ u ........................ u ..................................................... . 

Michael Salloum 

The Purchaser acknowledges being given a duplicate of this statement signed by the Vendor 
before the Purchaser signed any Contract. 

DATE OF THIS STATEMENT day of 201 

VENDORS ST A TEMENT 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mishra, Suman 
Monday, 29 June 2015 10:19 AM 
Hayden Thorpe 
FW: Scan 
20150629101629.pdf 
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Simjord Custodians 

Declaration of Custody Trust for the 

Simjord Superannuation Fund 

Slmjord Custodians Pty. Ltd. ACN 606370647 

and 

Simjord Pty Ltd~ ACN 605224655 
)!JZ/f 

Carnegie Financial Planning Ply Ltd 
Levei7 
34 Charles St 
Parramatta NSW 2150 
Tel: 02 9687 1966 
Fax: 02 9635 3564 
info@carnegiefin.com.au 
www.carnegiefin.com.au 

Maddocks 
Level6 
140 William Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 
Tel: 1300 307 343 
(cl- Cleardocs} 
info@maddocks.com.au 
www.maddocks.com.au 
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Execution 

Executed by the parties. 

Dated: 15 June 2015 

Executed by 

Simjord Custodians Ply. Ltd. ACN 

606370647, in accordance with section 

127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cwlh): 

Sun?a'n Mishra, sole director and sole 

company secretary 

Executed by t1;Af1 
Uv 

Simjord Pty Ltd Ply. Lie. ACN 605224655, in 

its capacity as trustee for the Fund, in 

accordance with section 127(1) of the 

Cotporations Act 2001 (Cwth): 

Suman Mishra, so!e director and sole 
company secretary 

10 
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Julie Kneebone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mishra, Suman 
Monday, 20 July 2015 11:01 AM 
info@soukilawyers.com.au 
FW: Scan 
20150720105900.pdf 

RE: Section 27 - Purchase of  
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PROMPT LEGAL SERVICE PAGE 02/0<1 
15/07/2615 12:37 +513'33792972 

CONSENT TO RELEASE DEPOSIT 
(S. 27 Sale Of Lend {Deposits) Act 1962) 

VENOOR: Katrina Louise Angerame and Michael Salloum 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

1. Particulars or the Mortgage to which the Property IS now subject - ,----PLEA~~~·;~) 
\ 1J.. 1C:.JO i) "---=- -==-----

1.1 s'6J? /ltJO"' is the amount secured by the Mortgage. ~--·-·-·----· 
$ .................. Installments must be paid at Intervals. 

17;2 1 )ro .,,.~ $,!?.>' '"' OC! is the amount now required to discharge the Mortgage (as defined in the Act), 
which amount includes any outstanding rates, .taxes or charges due to any statutory body, or .any other 
charge or lien for money or money1s worth. 
1.2 Th.~ Mortgage does not provide for further advances. 
1.3 4J.l% is the lower rate of interest payable under the Mortgage and default rate is ..... % p.a. 
1.4 .. .! ... .!.. .. ls the date by which amount secured by the Mortgage is to be repaid (unless the 

lender demands early repayment upon any breach of its conditions). 
1.5 The Vendor is not in default under the Mortgage . 
1.6 The Mortgage lender is Commonwealth Bank of Australia (CBA) of PO Box 2670, , , 

MELBOURNE VIC 3001 
1. 7 The Mortgage lender has not consented to the Purchaser assuming the Vendor's obligations 

under the Mortgage. 

2. There property is now affected by the following caveat 
NONE 

DATEOFTHISSTATEMENT )·~\ dayol"S_,~ 2015 

Signature ofVendorls ><kt .... ,, ... .::z<'........ ~t!kwl JiJ!~ 
' Katrina Lou Angerame and Mi~~ael SalltJ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THE PURCHASER 
"""~~.,.,....~~~~~~~ 

The Purchaser hereby acknowledges being given a duplicate of this Statement signed by the vendor. 

DATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: T:~gnature of p:::::er/s,, . .,,, ,,,,.;~~~ -----

_,./ 

RELEASE OF DEPOSIT BY THE PURCHASER ..• ,_ 

PURCHASER: 
The Purchaser is satisfied that -
(a) Tr,e above particulars provided by the Vendors are accurate, 
(b) The particulars Indicated that the purchase prtoe is sufficient to discharge all mortgages over the 

property. 
(c) The contract is not subject to any ccndi!ion enduring for the benelit of the Purchaser. 
The purchaser has received satisfactory answers to requisitions on title or is otheiwlse deemed to have 
accepted Title. 

DATE OF RELEASE 

SCM/01127 

/ 
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